KVC7934, KVC7936
Modulating Actuators without and with Power Failure Reposition
For KVC Series Cartridge Valve
Form No.  95C-10917
The KVC7934 series Non-power Failure Reposition  and  the KVC7936
Fail Safe modulating control actuators when used with the KVC series
hydronic valve provides proportional control of hot or chilled water in
commercial heating and cooling applications, such as unit ventilators.

For example, to order a  2- way, 3/4" FNPT valve with linear control
characteristic for chilled water, order KVC2075N47.
Table 1: KVC valve body assemblies
2-way Valve
Number
Cv
Rating
Flow
Type
Body
Fitting
3-way Valve
Number
Cv
Rating
KVC2050N32 3.2 Linear KVC3050N37 3.7
KVC2050N29 2.9
KVC2050N07 0.7
KVC2050N13 1.3
KVC2075N47 4.7 3/4" NPT KVC3075N66 6.6
KVC2100N66 6.6 1" NPT KVC3100N87 8.7
KVC2125N71 7.1 1-1/4" NPT KVC3125N92 9.2
Equal
Percentage
1/2" NPT
Linear